
Page 1 to 17

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085738-2025 

Award

West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative - Children
in Care with Complex Needs

BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-085738
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f2b6 (view related notices)
Published 23 December 2025, 11:16am

Scope 

Reference

ocds-h6vhtk-05f2b6

Description

This is a dedicated Mental Health Service for Children and Young People in Care (CYP).
The services provided are for CYP in the care system, residing within the West Midlands
geographical boundary, who present with complex mental health needs and who are aged
between 11-18 years old.

This service with develop a local service provision that provides high quality, safe, timely
and efficient services for CYP in care, prevent crisis escalations improve the mental
health of CYP in care and ensure structured transitions to mainstream services preventing
long-term specialist dependency.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085738-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/085738-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05f2b6


Page 2 to 17

 

Contract 1. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -
Children in Care with Complex Needs

Supplier

BLACK COUNTRY HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Contract value

£2,075,000 excluding VAT

£2,075,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 7 January 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 March 2026



Page 3 to 17

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85112200 - Outpatient care services

Contract locations

UKG36 - Dudley

UKG37 - Sandwell

UKG38 - Walsall

UKG39 - Wolverhampton

Contract 2. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -
Children in Care with Complex Needs

Supplier

BIRMINGHAM & SOLIHULL MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Contract value



Page 4 to 17

£2,316,000 excluding VAT

£2,316,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 7 January 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 March 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 5 to 17

85112200 - Outpatient care services

Contract locations

UKG31 - Birmingham

UKG32 - Solihull

Contract 3. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -
Children in Care with Complex Needs

Supplier

Coventry and Warwickshire Partnership NHS Trust

Contract value

£1,326,000 excluding VAT

£1,326,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 7 January 2026

8 working days



Page 6 to 17

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 March 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85112200 - Outpatient care services

Contract locations

UKG13 - Warwickshire

UKG33 - Coventry

Contract 4. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -
Children in Care with Complex Needs

Supplier

Hereford and Worcestershire Health and Care NHS Trust



Page 7 to 17

Contract value

£1,173,000 excluding VAT

£1,173,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 7 January 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 March 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Services



Page 8 to 17

CPV classifications

85112200 - Outpatient care services

Contract locations

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

UKG12 - Worcestershire

Contract 5. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -
Children in Care with Complex Needs

Supplier

Midlands Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

Contract value

£891,000 excluding VAT

£891,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 7 January 2026

8 working days



Page 9 to 17

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 March 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85112200 - Outpatient care services

Contract locations

UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

Contract 6. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -
Children in Care with Complex Needs

Supplier

NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE COMBINED HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST



Page 10 to 17

Contract value

£3,853,000 excluding VAT

£3,853,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 7 January 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

31 March 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2027

1 year

Main procurement category

Services



Page 11 to 17

CPV classifications

85112200 - Outpatient care services

Contract locations

UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Suppliers 

BIRMINGHAM & SOLIHULL MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RXT

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTMC-2127-TPCV

Uffculme Centre, 52 Queensbridge Road

Birmingham

B13 8QY

United Kingdom



Page 12 to 17

Email: gail.bloxham@nhs.net

Website: https://www.bsmhft.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 2. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative - Children in Care with
Complex Needs

BLACK COUNTRY HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: TAJ

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRPV-1569-HTLT

Civic Centre, St Peter's Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1SH

United Kingdom

Email: bchft.business@nhs.net

Website: https://www.blackcountryhealthcare.nhs.uk/

Region: UKG39 - Wolverhampton

mailto:gail.bloxham@nhs.net
https://www.bsmhft.nhs.uk
mailto:bchft.business@nhs.net
https://www.blackcountryhealthcare.nhs.uk


Page 13 to 17

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative - Children in Care with
Complex Needs

Coventry and Warwickshire Partnership NHS Trust

NHS Organisation Data Service: RYG

Wayside House, Wilsons Lane

Coventry

CV6 6NY

United Kingdom

Email: suzi.gentry@covwarkpt.nhs.uk

Region: UKG33 - Coventry

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 3. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative - Children in Care with
Complex Needs

mailto:suzi.gentry@covwarkpt.nhs.uk


Page 14 to 17

Hereford and Worcestershire Health and Care NHS Trust

NHS Organisation Data Service: R1A

Kings Court, 2 Charles Hastings Way

Worcester

WR5 1JR

United Kingdom

Email: eprocurement@hacw.nhs.uk

Region: UKG12 - Worcestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 4. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative - Children in Care with
Complex Needs

Midlands Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXZL-3531-QQZP

St Georges Hospital, Corporation Street

Stafford

ST16 3AG

mailto:eprocurement@hacw.nhs.uk


Page 15 to 17

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@mpft.nhs.uk

Website: http://www.mpft.nhs.uk

Region: UKG24 - Staffordshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 5. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative - Children in Care with
Complex Needs

NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE COMBINED HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RLY

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRXC-6549-RWBT

Lawton House, Bellringer Road

Trentham

ST4 8HH

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@combined.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.combined.nhs.uk/

mailto:procurement@mpft.nhs.uk
http://www.mpft.nhs.uk
mailto:tenders@combined.nhs.uk
https://www.combined.nhs.uk


Page 16 to 17

Region: UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 6. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative - Children in Care with
Complex Needs

Contracting authority 

BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RQ3

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNXM-2771-CPCW

Steelhouse Lane

Birmingham

B4 6NH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Adam Wooldridge

Email: adam.wooldridge@nhs.net

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

mailto:adam.wooldridge@nhs.net


Page 17 to 17

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -  Children in Care with Complex Needs
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 2. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -  Children in Care with Complex Needs
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 3. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -  Children in Care with Complex Needs
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 4. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -  Children in Care with Complex Needs
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 5. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -  Children in Care with Complex Needs
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 6. West Midlands CYPMH Provider Collaborative -  Children in Care with Complex Needs
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	BIRMINGHAM & SOLIHULL MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
	BLACK COUNTRY HEALTHCARE NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
	Coventry and Warwickshire Partnership NHS Trust
	Hereford and Worcestershire Health and Care NHS Trust
	Midlands Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust
	NORTH STAFFORDSHIRE COMBINED HEALTHCARE NHS TRUST

	Contracting authority
	BIRMINGHAM WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2026-02-05T09:01:23+0000
	TCPDF




